PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kochan Ju	12/03/2010
Oletta C. Allegranza	12/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maglabs, Inc.
Street Address:	333 West San Carlos St #1600
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6992910

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)321-7345

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4083968411 Phone:

Email: tom.berthold@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Thomas R. Berthold

Address Line 1: 18938 Congress Junction Ct Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MAGLABS 6992910

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas R. Berthold

Total Attachments: 2

source=Maglabs_Assignment_6937497_for_6992910#page1.tif source=Maglabs_Assignment_6937497_for_6992910#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 025505 FRAME: 0683

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we:

Kochan Ju. residing at 3637 Copperfield Drive #278, San Jose, CA 95136; and

Oletta C. Allegranza, residing at 16211 Camillia Terrace, Los Gatos CA 95032;

have invented certain improvements in

MAGNETIC RANDOM ACCESS MEMORY WITH STACKED TOGGLE MEMORY CELLS

and executed and filed a United States patent application for said invention, said application having been filed on November 18, 2004 and having an application number 10/991,993, said application having issued as United States Patent 6,937,497 B1; and

Whereas, Maglabs, Inc., a California corporation having a business address of 333 West San Carlos Street, #1600, San Jose, California 95110 (hereafter called MAGLABS), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MAGLABS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to MAGLABS, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that MAGLABS may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by MAGLABS.

Kochan Ju	Signed on December 3. 2010 at 56 M	<u>Jose</u> , ca
Oletta C. Allegranza	Signed on December, 2010 at	, CA

PATENT REEL: 025505 FRAME: 0684

ASSIGNMENT

W	hereas,	WAY.
9.7	176.20 11. 15.21	61.

Kochan Ju, residing at 3637 Copperfield Drive #278, San Jose, CA 95136; and

Oletta C. Allegranza, residing at 16211 Camillia Terrace, Los Gatos CA 95032;

have invented certain improvements in

MAGNETIC RANDOM ACCESS MEMORY WITH STACKED TOGGLE MEMORY CELLS

and executed and filed a United States patent application for said invention, said application having been filed on November 18, 2004 and having an application number 10/991,993, said application having issued as United States Patent 6,937,497 B1; and

Whereas, Maglabs, Inc., a California corporation having a business address of 333 West San Carlos Street, #1600, San Jose, California 95110 (hereafter called MAGLABS), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MAGLABS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to MAGLABS, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that MAGLABS may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by MAGLABS.

Kochan Ju	Signed on December, 2010 at	_, CA
Ma P Allegranza Oletta C. Allegranza	Signed on December 3, 2010 at LOS Gatos	_, CA

PATENT REEL: 025505 FRAME: 0685

RECORDED: 12/15/2010